
Main 217-529-5555 ext. 1429
Direct 217-241-6218
shollis@bankwithbos.com
NMLS #2320667
 
www.bankwithbos.com | www.twitter.com/bankwithBOS | www.facebook.com/bankwithBOS
 
CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This email and any attachments are for the exclusive and
confidential use of the intended recipient. If you are not the intended recipient, please do not
read, distribute or take action in reliance upon this message. This notifies that any review,
disclosure, copying, or dissemination of the transmission or the taking of any action in reliance
on its contents or other use is strictly prohibited. If you have received this in error, please notify
us immediately by return email and promptly delete this message and its attachments from your
computer system.
 
From: Tiffany Allen <tiffanyallen@kw.com>
Sent: Wednesday, July 9, 2025 2:16 PM
To: DAN WALLACE <dann2277@hotmail.com>
Cc: Schyler Hollis <shollis@bankwithbos.com>
Subject: Re: tiffany draw
 

CAUTION - EXTERNAL EMAIL
This email originated from outside of the company.

DO NOT click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

 

Thanks. I approve this. 

 
 
On Wed, Jul 9, 2025 at 2:11 PM DAN WALLACE <dann2277@hotmail.com> wrote:

All set 
See change on plumbing 
 
Schyler, no changes for you just a credit to tiffany 
 
Dan Wallace
877-362-6552
CEO - Envirofoam of  America L.L.C
CEO - Sangamon County Dumpster Rentals LLC
Managing Broker/Owner- Legacy Real Estate Professionals L.L.C
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Outlook

tiffany draw

From DAN WALLACE <dann2277@hotmail.com>
Date Wed 7/9/2025 2:11 PM
To Schyler Hollis <shollis@bankwithbos.com>; Tiffany Allen <tiffanyallen@kw.com>

1 attachment (3 MB)
56 Firefly Draw 6 complete package.pdf;

All set 
See change on plumbing 

Schyler, no changes for you just a credit to tiffany 

Dan Wallace
877-362-6552
CEO - Envirofoam of  America L.L.C
CEO - Sangamon County Dumpster Rentals LLC
Managing Broker/Owner- Legacy Real Estate Professionals L.L.C



Outlook

Re: tiffany draw

From Tiffany Allen <tiffanyallen@kw.com>
Date Wed 7/9/2025 2:16 PM
To DAN WALLACE <dann2277@hotmail.com>
Cc Schyler Hollis <shollis@bankwithbos.com>

Thanks. I approve this. 

On Wed, Jul 9, 2025 at 2:11 PM DAN WALLACE <dann2277@hotmail.com> wrote:
All set 
See change on plumbing 

Schyler, no changes for you just a credit to tiffany 

Dan Wallace
877-362-6552
CEO - Envirofoam of  America L.L.C
CEO - Sangamon County Dumpster Rentals LLC
Managing Broker/Owner- Legacy Real Estate Professionals L.L.C

mailto:dann2277@hotmail.com


Outlook

RE: tiffany draw

From Schyler Hollis <shollis@bankwithbos.com>
Date Wed 7/9/2025 2:50 PM
To Tiffany Allen <tiffanyallen@kw.com>; DAN WALLACE <dann2277@hotmail.com>

Thanks, we will get this paid! I stopped by last week, things are looking good!
 
Best Regards,
 
Schyler Hollis
Assistant Vice President
Commercial Lender
BOS – Bank of Springfield
Main 217-529-5555 ext. 1429
Direct 217-241-6218
shollis@bankwithbos.com
NMLS #2320667
 
www.bankwithbos.com | www.twitter.com/bankwithBOS | www.facebook.com/bankwithBOS
 
CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This email and any attachments are for the exclusive and
confidential use of the intended recipient. If you are not the intended recipient, please do not
read, distribute or take action in reliance upon this message. This notifies that any review,
disclosure, copying, or dissemination of the transmission or the taking of any action in reliance
on its contents or other use is strictly prohibited. If you have received this in error, please notify
us immediately by return email and promptly delete this message and its attachments from your
computer system.
 
From: Tiffany Allen <tiffanyallen@kw.com>
Sent: Wednesday, July 9, 2025 2:16 PM
To: DAN WALLACE <dann2277@hotmail.com>
Cc: Schyler Hollis <shollis@bankwithbos.com>
Subject: Re: tiffany draw
 

CAUTION - EXTERNAL EMAIL
This email originated from outside of the company.

DO NOT click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

 

Thanks. I approve this. 
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On Wed, Jul 9, 2025 at 2:11 PM DAN WALLACE <dann2277@hotmail.com> wrote:

All set 
See change on plumbing 
 
Schyler, no changes for you just a credit to tiffany 
 
Dan Wallace
877-362-6552
CEO - Envirofoam of  America L.L.C
CEO - Sangamon County Dumpster Rentals LLC
Managing Broker/Owner- Legacy Real Estate Professionals L.L.C

mailto:dann2277@hotmail.com


Outlook

RE: tiffany draw

From Schyler Hollis <shollis@bankwithbos.com>
Date Thu 7/10/2025 10:36 AM
To Tiffany Allen <tiffanyallen@kw.com>; DAN WALLACE <dann2277@hotmail.com>

1 attachment (3 MB)
56 Firefly Draw 6 complete package.pdf;

Dan, I am getting $4,991.71 for the Woares total, which is $20 more than what is on the draw
sheet. Can you please correct the draw sheet and send me the updated version?
 
Best Regards,
 
Schyler Hollis
Assistant Vice President
Commercial Lender
BOS – Bank of Springfield
Main 217-529-5555 ext. 1429
Direct 217-241-6218
shollis@bankwithbos.com
NMLS #2320667
 
www.bankwithbos.com | www.twitter.com/bankwithBOS | www.facebook.com/bankwithBOS
 
CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This email and any attachments are for the exclusive and
confidential use of the intended recipient. If you are not the intended recipient, please do not
read, distribute or take action in reliance upon this message. This notifies that any review,
disclosure, copying, or dissemination of the transmission or the taking of any action in reliance
on its contents or other use is strictly prohibited. If you have received this in error, please notify
us immediately by return email and promptly delete this message and its attachments from your
computer system.
 
From: Schyler Hollis
Sent: Wednesday, July 9, 2025 2:50 PM
To: Tiffany Allen <tiffanyallen@kw.com>; DAN WALLACE <dann2277@hotmail.com>
Subject: RE: tiffany draw
 
Thanks, we will get this paid! I stopped by last week, things are looking good!
 
Best Regards,
 
Schyler Hollis
Assistant Vice President
Commercial Lender
BOS – Bank of Springfield
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Material/ Service Contractor Name and address 
Contract 
Amount 

Amount 
Previously paid Current Payment

Balance due on 
completion

1 1 Lot cost  $        68,900.00  $ -    $        68,900.00 
2 closing cost  $              800.00  $ -    $              800.00 
3  $ -   

2 4 City Building permits 2,500.00$          2,500.00$              -$  
5 Water and Sewer Connect fees 3,000.00$          3,000.00$               $ -   Bozarth trenching 
6 sewer permit 800.00$              800.00$                 -$   $              800.00 
7 Electrical trenching and connect -$   $ -   
8 Gas line connect 500.00$              500.00$                 -$   $              500.00 
9  $ -   

3 10 Insurance 2,600.00$          1,623.00$               $          2,600.00 
11  $ -   

4 12 plans 2,500.00$          2,500.00$              -$  
13 copies of plans 250.00$              45.00$  -$   $              250.00 
14  $ -   

5 15 Dumpster- Trash 4,500.00$          675.00$                 805.00$                   $          3,695.00 SCDR
16  $ -   

6 17 Foundation - Concrete - Fill  $ -   
18 foundation Overage due to garage rtain walls 28,186.35$        39,579.00$           -$   $      (11,392.65)
19 rouph grade 900.00$               $              900.00 
20 flatwork concrete materials 6,277.78$          6,754.57$              954.83$                   $          5,322.95 capitol concrete 
21 Flatwork concrete Labor Line 38 5,552.00$          5,552.00$              4,000.00$               $          1,552.00 Shannon brown
22 fill rock - trucking fees 8,000.00$          8,583.45$              -$   $          8,000.00 
23 fill rock materials moved up to trucking fees -$  -$   $ -   
24  $ -   

7 25 Trusses moved from 13.74 - note 2 13,981.64$        15,853.99$           -$   $        (1,872.35)
26 Crane time Line 38 765.00$              765.00$                  $              765.00 
27  $ -   

8 28 I-Joist moved to 7.25 single invoice -$   $ -   
29  $ -   

9 30 Garage doors  $ -   
31 9 x 7 garage door allowance -$   $ -   
32 16 x 7 garage door allowance 1,900.00$           $          1,900.00 
33 Garage door opener allowance 275.00$               $              275.00 
34 Garge door install Labor Line 38    ( 600.00 Quoted ) -$   $ -   
35  $ -   
36  $ -   

Build Cost Estimation & Draw Form 6 
Home Address: 56 Firefly Chatham 

The buid cost Form below is an estimation of the build cost for your home. The estimates on the build cost are estimated from the most recent builds we have done. The prices 
below are good faith estimates only. Actual cost may vary depending on the market cost of materials at the time of your build. Any dates give to you for an estimated completion 

dates are just estimations. Currently our market is grossly understaffed on subcontractors and therfore builds are taking longer than normal to complete.



10 37 framming labor  $                       -   
38 Main living area framing labor Line 38 20,101.60$        20,101.60$           -$                         $        20,101.60 
39 Basement area framing labor - finished area Line 38  $                       -   
40 Finish framing Line 38  $                       -   
41  $                       -   

11 42 Framing Materials  $                       -   
43 LS Building materials note 3 - 35,813.92$        38,564.68$           2,753.55$               $        (2,750.76) LS building materials 
44 LS Building materials reembursments to legacy -$                     $                       -   
45 Sheathing - zip system zip tape - regular osb -$                    -$                         $                       -   
46 pawnee lumber - Pay direct 5,839.34$              -$                         $                       -   
47 pawnee lumber - re-embursement to legacy  $                       -   
48 Menards - payment direct  $                       -   
49 menards re-embursement to legacy 3,889.14$              1,039.25$               $        (1,039.25) legacy re-emburse
50 Lowes - payment direct 
51 Lowes re-embursement to legacy 
52

12 53 Windows and doors  $                       -   
54 window package per quote Menards 23,414.48$        23,885.47$           -$                         $            (470.99)
55 exterior doors - front $3,299.81 moved to line 12.54 -$                    -$                         $                       -   
56 Slider to basement patio $3,363.00 moved to line 12.54 -$                     $                       -   
57 Garage man door - to exterior included in window package 395.00$               $              395.00 
58 Garage man door - to interior - firedoor included in window package 395.00$               $              395.00 
59 exterior door handles 124.00$               $              124.00 
60 interior doors - Main floor 2,805.00$           $          2,805.00 
61 double closet doors see above 3,000.00$           $          3,000.00 
62 interior doors - Basement (5,000.00)$          $        (5,000.00)
63 interior door handles - Main floor 391.00$               $              391.00 
64 interior door handles - basement see above -$                     $                       -   
65  $                       -   

13 66 Roofing  $                       -   
67 Materials 8,719.83$          7,875.62$              -$                         $              844.21 
68 Labor Line 38    ( 4,865.95 estimated ) 3,472.50$          3,472.50$              275.00$                   $          3,197.50 eric nein 
69  $                       -   

14 70 Sidding   $                       -   
71 sidding-Material moved to building materisl for payout $11,240.70 -$                     $                       -   
72 sidding labor Line 38    ( 4500 estimated ) 3,900.00$          7,730.00$               $        (3,830.00)
73 Soffit moved to line 13.67 -$                     $                       -   
74 Facia moved to line 7.25 -$                     $                       -   
75 Gutters materials and labor 2,900.00$           $          2,900.00 
76 Soffit labor Line 38    ( 1800 estimated )  $                       -   

15 77 Brick and stone  $                       -   
78 masonary Materials 4,814.42$          4,991.77$               $            (177.35) woars 
79 Masonary labor $18 a sq foot 6,732.00$          3,687.00$               $          3,045.00 Rupert parish 
80 Stone mailbox with address stone and limestone flat cap not quotred -$                     $                       -   



81  $                       -   
16 82 Electrical materials & Labor meter base, can light, dig service 26,950$              13,000.00$           2,059.17$               $        24,890.83 legacy

83 Lighting allowance tesla charger - in legacy invoice 2,500.00$           $          2,500.00 
84  $                       -   
85  $                       -   

17 86 Plumbing  materials & Labor  $                       -   
87 Plumbing parts -tubs - showers etc per quote 28,500.00$        5,000.00$              24,500.00$             $        23,500.00 flentjes plumbing 
88 Faucets  $                       -   
89 combi unit on demand water heater ( 5,500 ) not quoted- regular electric water heater -$                     $                       -   

18 90 HVAC unit 1 22,000.00$        15,005.54$           -$                         $        22,000.00 
91 HVAC unit 2  $                       -   
92 Heated floor basement and garage -$                    -$                         $                       -   

19 93 Insulation - foam in all ext walls of living area only 5,427.00$          5,427.00$              -$                         $          5,427.00 
94 Insulation - Cellulose in attic area including garage R-49 7,103.25$           $          7,103.25 
95 Insulation - Fiberglass garage walls see above - included in wall quote 438.21$               $              438.21 
96  $                       -   

20 97 Drywall  $                       -   
98 drywall / material 6,614.37$          6,614.37$               $                       -   Menards
99 drywall labor 2,246.57$          10,436.25$             $        (8,189.68) Roseway drywall 

100 drywall stock fees 813.00$              813.00$                   $                       -   legacy re-emburse
21 101 Paint  $                       -   

102 painting material  -  color city loft for whole house 4,562.60$          48.48$                     $          4,514.12 legacy re-emburse
103 painting labor - 2 color changed   150 each Line 38    ( 8,000.00 estimated ) 300.00$               $              300.00 
104  $                       -   

22 105 Casing and trim  $                       -   
106 casing and trim materials 4,738.40$           $          4,738.40 
107 finish trim labor - includes cabinets,doors etc Line 38    ( 9,800.00 estimated )  $                       -   
108  $                       -   

23 109 interior stairs  $                       -   
110 framing stair materials 371.00$               $              371.00 
111 stair railing - materials only 720.00$               $              720.00 
112 stair railing stain /paint  - materials only 738.00$               $              738.00 
113 stair labor Line 38  $                       -   

24 114 floor coverings  $                       -   
115 First floor flooring allowance per bid 19,963.00$         $        19,963.00 
116 2nd floor - flooring allowance -$                     $                       -   
117 basement  flooring allowance per bid -$                     $                       -   
118 master - shower tile per bid 5,956.00$           $          5,956.00 
119 Tile kitchen backsplash per bid -$                     $                       -   
120  $                       -   

25 121 Shelving 1,300.00$           $          1,300.00 
122  $                       -   

26 123 Mirrors 600.00$               $              600.00 
124 Lighted mirrors  $                       -   



27 125 Shower door- master suite 3,151.47$           $          3,151.47 
126 Shower door- common bath  $                       -   
127 Shower door- basement bath

28 128 cabinets - kitchen bath 17,400.00$         $        17,400.00 
129 Laundry tub -$                     $                       -   
130 Laundry cabinets  $                       -   
131 Pulls  $                       -   
132  $                       -   

29 133 counter tops  10,300.00$         $        10,300.00 
134 laundry couter top -$                     $                       -   
135 Kitchen sink see counter top -$                     $                       -   

30 136 landscaping - sod 1,500.00$           $          1,500.00 
137  $                       -   

31 138 Misc Labor expense  $                       -   
139  $                       -   

32 140 deck and railing 1498.78 - note 3 moved from materials 3,998.78$          3,998.78$              -$                         $                       -   
141 stamped slab rear of home moved to faoundation overages 2300 -$                     $                       -   
142  $                       -   

33 143 appliances   allowance 2,500.00$           $          2,500.00 
144  $                       -   

34 145 utility expense -$                     $                       -   
146  $                       -   

35 147 Fireplace - electric 60 inch 1,400.00$          1,472.90$               $              (72.90)
148  $                       -   

36 149 interest expense - none included Homeowners responsibility -$                     $                       -   
150  $                       -   

37 151 equipment rental 600.00$               $              600.00 
152  $                       -   

38 153 GC and general labor 121,695.90$      50,500.00$           20,000.00$             $        71,195.90 legacy   
154 Framing, roofing, trim, stair railing assembly, fine finish trim work  $                       -   
155 Painting, drywall hanging, drywall finishing , siding  $                       -   
156 concrete labor,dirtwork, backfill, excavation, Insulation  $                       -   
157  $                       -   

39 158 Misclenous  $                       -   
159 ring system cameras - regular door bell - no ring system 35.00$                 $                35.00 
160 fence - none quoted unless requested  $                       -   
161 real estate sales commision -$                    -$                    
162 grocery door 245.38$                  245.38$              
163
164

568,589.07$      291,493.58$         86,223.05$            330,649.89$      Totals

















INVOICE
Legacy Construction Gutter's and
Steel, LLC
201 S Walnut St Ste 304
Rochester, IL 62563-7501

Office@DanWallace.info
+1 (217) 498-1132
www.DanWallace.info

Bill to

Tiffany Turner
56 firefly
Chatham, Illinois

Ship to

Tiffany Turner
56 firefly
Chatham, Illinois

Invoice details

Invoice no.: 1056
Terms: Net 30
Invoice date: 07/01/2025
Due date: 07/15/2025

# Product or service Description Qty Rate Amount

1. 56 Firefly Income GC Fees 1 $20,000.00 $20,000.00

2. 56 Firefly Income Re-Imbursement Grocery Door 1 $245.38 $245.38

3. 56 Firefly Income Re-Imbursement Menards Receipts 1 $1,039.25 $1,039.25

4. 56 Firefly Income Re-Imbursement Sherwin Williams 1 $48.48 $48.48

5. 56 Firefly Income Drywall - Stacking drywall 1 $813.00 $813.00

6. 56 Firefly Income electric meter base with shut off 1 $295.00 $295.00

7. 56 Firefly Income can lights 1 $99.17 $99.17

8. 56 Firefly Income tesla charger 1 $465.00 $465.00

9. 56 Firefly Income dig electric line and install service cable 1 $1,200.00 $1,200.00

Ways to pay

We do take credit cards, there is a 3.0% credit card fee to do so.

View and pay

Total $24,205.28



LS BUILDING PRODUCTS
3441 LUMBER LANE
SPRINGFIELD, IL 62707
Phone: (217) 965-4019
Fax:   (217) 965-5767

Sold To : LEG130_______
LEGACY REAL ESTATE
201 S WALNUT SUITE 304
ROCHESTER            IL 62563

Ship To :0017_______
56 FIREFLY
56 FIREFLY CT
CHATHAM              IL 62629

INVOICE
Invoice # :
Inv Date :
Order # :
Ord Date :
Route :
Sched Date :

Page:  1 of  1

879076
07/07/25
623293

07/03/25
OURT

07/03/25

FOB: Ordered By: PO#: Ship Via:

Type: Sold By: Terms: Slsp In/Out:
DLVD FIREFLY OUR TRUCK - ILLINOIS

WAREHOUSE DPIC NET 10TH 01 / 57

Item / Description Ship Qty B/O Qty Net Price Extended

*879076*

Remark:
**PICK UP SIDING RETURNS**
Item: SPFS26104     20.0    9.49/EACH 189.80
SPF PET STUDS 2 X 6 X 104 5/8

Other Charges:

FUEL SURCH 30.00

************************************************************
A CONVENIENCE FEE OF 3% WILL BE CHARGED ON ALL
CREDIT/DEBIT CARD PAYMENTS.
************************************************************

Merchandise......
Tax.....................
Misc. Charges....
Order Total.........
Less Pmts/Dep......

Balance Due........ 238.31

189.80
18.51
30.00

238.31
0.00
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USD $17,222.00

56 Firefly - Drywall hang and finish  - Deposit

180 Sheets    4x12    1/2 inch 
(Includes all finishing material)

$1.15  9,936 $11,426.40

94  Sheets    4x12    5/8 inch 
(Includes all finishing material)

$1.15 5,189 $5,967.35

Deposit request 60% 

$10,436.25

$17,393.75

USDUSD $17,393.75

Pay only Deposit amount $10,436.25





Page 1 of 1

Sangamon County Dumpster Rentals, LLC
201 S Walnut St Suite 304

Rochester, IL  62563 US

Office@DanWallace.info

 

INVOICE
BILL TO
Legacy Construction Gutter & Steel, LLC
201 S Walnut Suite 304
Rochester, IL  62563

INVOICE 1295
DATE 07/01/2025
TERMS Net 30
DUE DATE 07/31/2025

DATE ACTIVITY DESCRIPTION QTY RATE AMOUNT

07/01/2025 30-yard Dumpster - 7-day 
Rental

30-yard Dumpster - 7-day Rental 1 595.00 595.00

Extra Day Charges 25-30 
Yard Dumpsters

25-Yard
30-Yard

21 10.00 210.00

Please pay by check online ( ACH ) or cash at drop off. you can also pay by 
credit card upon request. there is a 3% fee for that service
52 Firefly

BALANCE DUE $805.00



7/8/2025

56  - Deposit Labor 
Driveway front stoop
Garage Man door 
Sidewalk

4,000.00 4,000.00.

4,000.00

1993





LEGACY REAL ESTATE PROFESSIONALS L

0065794-00

05/28/25

INVOICE

P/O #

Invoice No.

Invoice Date

Terms

Account No. LEGA02

Cash On Delivery

TIFFANY ALLEN
56 Firefly Ct201 SOUTH WALNUT STREET SUITE 304

ROCHESTER, IL   62563

Ph: 217-553-8661               Fax:
CHATHAM, IL   62629
LOT 176 THE HIGHLANDS

Pg# 1
D e s c r i p t i o n Qty Unit Price TotalItem# U/M

P/S

Salesperson Artie Nolan

Bill To Ship To

Ph: 217-553-8661 Contact: Dan

Account # LEGA02

B/O

00084632Transaction #

Ship Via Customer Pickup

# 0013

07:48

02

*** D U P L I C A T E  C O P Y ***

4.00 11.6500 46.60SPE08091701 EA0.00SPEC MIX PREMIX MORTAR - ADHERED 
VENEER, 80 LB (42 PALL)
EA:  4

46.60

51.14
4.54

Sub Total

Tax (02)

Total

0.00Freight/CCD FeesThere are no returns on bagged goods or loose brick. Special order material is non-
returnable. Only material in a resalable condition and a stock item will be accepted for 
return. All approved returns are subject to a restocking charge.

Cash: 0.00 Check: 0.00 CCD: 0.00 Billing: 51.14

LEGACY REAL ESTATE PROFESSI
07/07/25  @  15:49:13          ALN*     SMD          02

Others: 0.00

Signed By:_____________________  __/__/___

0.00Payment(s) Made

51.14Balance Due






